E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE1335.docx Date: 02/19

Electrolux

Wall Oven (Built In)

/I\/IODEL PNC A

EVEP916DSD 94403180100

\ /

© Copyright 2018 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD, Technical Services



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

Product

ML Description Release Date

00 02/19

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

w 3 T 3 T v . "
Brand Oven Fuel T, Added Features Hob T) cation Leve Colour Series Side Opening Door GasT
[ =Wesinghou== | e T Ceve Bk Tor ol cxeep TPTUEEWFEEG—'E_%W_ =p Gl R TRt g TP =Tfes Pt
Chef G = Gas S =Side Opening Door D = No wok 0 = Lowest Spec s st series change | R = Right Hand Opening
Electrolux P =Pyro 1=Wek 1 C = 2nd series change]
Zanussi 2 ete
Simpson 9= 00-8%cm IF FUELTYPE=E |3
1=100cm and above |2 = Radiant Cail 4
3 = Solid 5
4 = Ceramic &
Induction 7
6 = Dual fus! £
3. Higheet Spec
" 3 T "
Brand Construction Oven Fuel Type ded Featu Gas Ty e Opening Door Type
[ =Tesinghouss | V= Buitin oven E= Electic Teave Blank for all except the below: TF = Dquified Ptroleum =R Hand Opening
Chef G =Gas 5 =Side Opening Door NG = Natural Gas Right Hand Gpening
Electrolux M = Microwave 2
7 = Zanuss: F =Fyro B
Simpson 4
Sep grill walloven |5
= Gompact o
7
£
0 = Highest Spec
w 1 £ 3 v =
Brand [ i Hob T) No. Specification Level Series
[ ="Westinghous= [H = Fcb L ELECTRJ’%H_ T U= Lowest Spec 3
c = Chef 5 = Salid 2 1 B = 1st series change
Electrolux 3 2 C = 2nd series change]
Zanussi 4 K ete
Simpson R = Radiant Coil 5 [+
M = Mix & 5
7 &
IF GAS HOB: 8 7
G = Gas o 8
D = Dual Fusl o = Highest Spec

Page 2 CE1335 Issue 1




A11373601

MODEL: EVEP916DSD

FRONT FRAME

Ex 8439

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8439 QTY
1 0208 003 471 SEAL OVEN VULCAN PYRO 1
2 0589 001 032 BUMPER STOP BLACK 2
3 A12385607 FRAME FR ENA PYRO GENE BUILTIN 1
4 0702 005 002 SCREW #8 X1/2 PH2 NYLON WASH 6
5 339662613 RECEPTACLE ASSY FOOD SENSOR 1

N.l. | 0712 015 030 BUSH MOUNTING FRAME NGD 2

N.I. | 0150 005 271 SCREW M4X5 HEX1/4' PH2 BLK ZP 4

Page 8 CE1335 Issue 1



A12445901
MODEL: EVEP916DSD
OVEN

Ex 8469

Page 9 CE1335 Issue 1



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8469 QTY
1 | 0038016931 | PNL FAN COVER ENAM PYRO COBRA | 1
2 | 0065009270 | NUT M6 R/H FAN MOTOR 1
3 [ A12477801 | CLEAN HEAT COVER E100 90CM 1
4 | 0122004585 | ELEMENT FAN RING 1200W VULCAN 2
5 |A11761701 | IMPELLER OVEN FAN VULCAN R/H 1
6 | A12423801 | ELEMENT C/H STEAM VULCAN E100 1
7 | 0065009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
8 | A01606302 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP COBRA 1
9 | A11806901 | IMPELLER OVEN FAN 160 MM 1
10 | A03915401 | GRILL ELEMENT SPLIT ELUX VUL 1
11 | 0125008 409 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 4
12 | A12947101 | INSULATION OVEN BACK E100 90CM 1
13 | A04751201 | LAMP OVEN HALOGEN 25W COBRA 2

ES6023 LAMP 25W 240V G9 PYRO (PT OF 13) 2
14 | 0489001176 | BRACE OVEN REAR VULCAN 1
15 | 0214002 134 | MOTOR FAN OVEN VULCAN 1
16 | 0214002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
N.l. | 561485201 CLIP SIDEGRIDS 2
N.l. | A00338501 | CATALYSER 77DIA,12.5H, 64 CSI 1
N.I. | A02377201 | RETAINER PYRO CATALYSE VULCAN | 1
N.l. | 0012018729 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL VULCAN 3
N.I. | A12472901 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
N.l. | 0349 001376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
N.I. | A12610301 | SPRING HOT AIR MOTOR 2

Page 10 CE1335 Issue 1



0402 001 140
EVEP916DSD

MODEL:
CHASIS

Ex 7955

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 7955

QTY

0038 006 928

PANEL BOTTOM BUILTIN VULCAN

0133 002 230

COUNTER SUPP LH VULCAN BUILTIN

A11360202

PANEL LH SIDE BUILTIN VULCAN

561 1671 20

HOUSING CENTRERING HELP

0038 006 941

PANELTOP BUILTIN VULCAN

0038 006 942

PANEL BACK BUILTIN VULCAN

0022 041 136

PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS

A11360201

PANEL RH SIDE BUILTIN VULCAN

OO |NOO TP IW[IN|F

0133 002 231

COUNTER SUPP RH VULCAN BUILTIN

RRlRRPRRPIANRRP

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0547 001 127

GROMMET BUILTIN VULCAN

| X

Page 11 CE1335 Issue 1l



0038 003 378 Pyro

MODEL: EVEP916DSD

PANEL DECK

Ex 8302

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8302 QTY
1 0038 003 377 | PANEL DECK GLUE ASS PYRO COBRA 1
2 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
3 0214 002 138 | MOTOR FAN COOLING PYRO VULCAN 1
4 387 1090 00 | DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY 1
N.l. | 387 1167 05 | RESISTOR 1050 OHM 20W PYRO 1

Page 12 CE1335 Issue 1l



A12627001

MODEL: EVEP916DSD

CONTROL PANEL

Ex 8090

ITEM | PART NP DESCRIPTION Ex 8090 QTY
1 | 0255004259 | GLASS & TAPE EVEP916DSD 1
2 | A13002407 CONTROL IOl GEN3 PRG EVEP916SD 1
3 | A16617501 POWERBOARD OVC-R5000 SC 1
4 [389081803 | TEMPERATURE SENSOR PT500 575MM 1
5 | 0030024212 | BRACKET KRONOS PROBE MOUNT BIO 1
6 | 0633001001 |RELAY 30A SINGLE POLE 240V 1
N.I. | A06421501 THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
N.I. | 0173100447 | HARNESS K2 INTERFACE VULCAN 1

Page 13 CE1335 Issue 1l



A12851801
MODEL.:
OVEN DOOR

EVEP916DSD

Ex 8471

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 8471

QTY

A07572002

HANDLE DOOR E100 90CM DARK ST

A07571901

SPACER HANDLE E100 DARK S/S

A12669401

PNL DR OUT ASS E100 90CM DARK

A10068801

HANDLE PAD E100

561231150

SCREW M4 X 50 PAN GENESYS

A02668701

GLASS OV DR MID 2 COBRA

A06170201

GLASS OV DR MID1 REFL VULCAN

A06170101

GLASS OV DR INNER BOROSILICATE

A02493902

VENT DOOR TOP CAP ASSY COBRA

Blo|o|N|jo|u|s|w Nk

A05916708

HINGE SC 13.9 KG 4 LAY VULCAN

NRR[R[RINN(R (N |-

Page 14 CE1335 Issue 1l



A13228301
MODEL: EVEP916DSD
INTERNAL PACK

pANAAY

Ex 8472

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8472 QTY
1 0036 001 122 DISH GRILL ENAMELLED VULCAN 2
2 561185312 SLIDE DOUBLE EXT 2 SETS 1
3 0327 001 335 RACK INSERT GRILL DISH VULCAN 2
4 A14083201 GRILL DISH CARRIER E100 90CM 1
5 A13098101 SHELF E100 90CM 2
6 A10927602 RACK SIDE OVEN EASY LH E100 1
7 A10927601 RACK SIDE OVEN EASY RH E100 1

A12894301 RACK PACK E100 90CM EASY ACCES (INCITEM 3,4,5,6 & 7)

Page 15 CE1335 Issue 1l



Publication Version Control Chart

Issue Number

Reason

Date

1

Original Document

01-02-2019

Page 16 CE1335 Issue 1l



